

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 256 of 2023

Mahendra Turkane **Versus** Smt. Smita Turkane

04.10.2023	Mr. Shaleen Singh Baghel, Counsel for the appellant. Heard. Call for the record. Issue notice to the respondent through ordinary as well as registered mode, on payment of PF as per rules. List this case immediately upon receipt of service report. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge

Ajay