



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 256 of 2023

Mahendra Turkane **Versus** Smt. Smita Turkane

07/10/2025	Mr. Khilendra Sahu, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. S.S. Baghel, learned counsel for the appellant. Earlier notice issued to the respondent unserved due to insufficient address. Let a fresh notice be issued to the respondent through ordinary as well as speed post on his correct and present address on payment of process fee as per rules. List this case immediately after service of notice upon the respondent. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
U.K. Raju	