



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 256 of 2023

MAHENDRA TURKANE **versus** SMT. SMITA TURKANE

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput

25/03/2026	Mr. Rajendra Kumar Patel, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Shaleen Singh Patel, counsel for the appellant. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, enabling him to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Deepti Jha	